Technical Characteristics
Connector Size 3A 10A 16A
In
se
rt
s
Number of Poles 3+PE 4+PE 5+PE 7+PE 12+PE 10+PE 15+PE 16+PE 25+PE
UL/CSA Rated Voltage* 600V

Price $18.00 $17.00 $15.50
Contact Size N/A ZP-MC-CC-F16A-XX* ZP-MC-CC-F10A-XX*
Weight (lb.) 0.106 0.051 0.066
* Crimp Contacts must be purchased separately. The XX represents wire AWG. See Accessories section for complete part numbers.
Hoods, Bases, Couplers and Covers Accessories**
Housing Component Threaded
Opening** Part Number Price Weight [lb] Plug with Gasket
Si
ng
le
 L
ev
er
Top Entry Hood
Pg 13.5 ZP-MC10A-2-STE13M $15.50 0.209 ZP-MC-PLG-13M8
Pg 16 ZP-MC10A-2-STE16M $17.00 0.205 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 16 HC ZP-MC10A-2-STE16ML $25.50 0.306 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 21 HC ZP-MC10A-2-STE21ML $28.50 0.299 ZP-MC-PLG-21M8
Side Entry Hood
Pg 16 ZP-MC10A-2-SSE16M $15.50 0.216 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 16 HC ZP-MC10A-2-SSE16ML $26.00 0.295 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 21 HC ZP-MC10A-2-SSE21ML $25.50 0.291 ZP-MC-PLG-21M8
Bulkhead  N/A ZP-MC10A-2-SBHM $19.50 0.165 N/A
Bulkhead w/Cover N/A ZP-MC10A-2-SBHMC $39.00 0.262 N/A
Surface Mounting Housing
Pg 16x2 ZP-MC10A-2-SSM16M $28.50 0.373 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 21x2 ZP-MC10A-2-SSM21M $28.50 0.329 ZP-MC-PLG-21M8
Surface Mounting Housing/
with Cover
Pg 16x2 ZP-MC10A-2-SSM16MC $43.00 0.463 ZP-MC-PLG-16M8
Pg 21x2 ZP-MC10A-2-SSM21MC $43.00 0.432 ZP-MC-PLG-21M8
Cover w/Pegs - 1 Lever N/A ZP-MC10A-2-SCVLM $28.50 0.124 N/A
Cover w/Pegs - 2 Pegs N/A ZP-MC10A-2-SCVPM $18.00 0.059 N/A
** To convert to NPT, select a Pg to NPT adapter. HC = High Construction
*** Accessories pricing and details can be found in the Accessories section.
ZP-MC10A-1-MS010 ZP-MC10A-1-FS010 ZP-MC10A-1-MC010 ZP-MC10A-1-FC010 ZP-MC10A-1-MC015 ZP-MC10A-1-FC015
ZP-MC10A-2-STE13M ZP-MC10A-2-SSE16M ZP-MC10A-2-SBHM ZP-MC10A-2-SBHMC ZP-MC10A-2-SSM16M ZP-MC10A-2-SSM16MC
STD Series Multi-Wire Connectors
Size 10A
www.automationdirect.com Multi-wire Connectors tMWC–40
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

ZP-MC10A-2-STE16ML
10A
Pg 16 63.0
[2.48]
34.6
[1.36]
68.0
[2.68]ZP-MC10A-2-STE21ML Pg 21
ZP-MC16A-2-STE16ML
16A
Pg 16 79.5
[3.13]
34.6
[1.36]
71.0
[2.79]ZP-MC16A-2-STE21ML Pg 21
Single Lever Top Entry Hood
Part Number Size Thread A B C
ZP-MC10A-2-STE13M
10A
Pg 13.5 63.0
[2.48]
29.6
[1.17]
63.0
[2.48]ZP-MC10A-2-STE16M Pg 16
ZP-MC16A-2-STE13M
16A
Pg 13.5 79.5
[3.13]
29.6
[1.17]
63.0
[2.48]ZP-MC16A-2-STE16M Pg 16
Dimensions mm [in]
STD Series Multi-Wire Dimensions
www.automationdirect.com Multi-wire Connectors tMWC–74
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

ZP-MC10A-2-SSE16ML
10A
Pg 16 63.0
[2.48]
34.6
[1.36]
68.0
[2.68]ZP-MC10A-2-SSE21ML Pg 21
ZP-MC16A-2-SSE16ML
16A
Pg 16 79.5
[3.13]
34.6
[1.36]
71.0
[2.79]ZP-MC16A-2-SSE21ML Pg 21
Single Lever Side Entry Hood
Part Number Size Thread A B C D E
ZP-MC10A-2-SSE16M 10A
Pg 16
63.0
[2.48]
29.6
[1.17]
60.0
[2.36]
61.6
[2.43]
72.9
[2.87]
ZP-MC16A-2-SSE16M 16A 79.5
[3.13]
29.6
[1.17]
60.0

63.6
[2.50]ZP-MC10A-2-SSM21M Pg 21x2
ZP-MC16A-2-SSM16M
16A
Pg 16x2 102.0
[4.02]
50.0
[1.97]
57.0
[2.24]
64.0
[2.52]
40.0
[1.57]
63.6
[2.50]ZP-MC16A-2-SSM21M Pg 21x2
Single Lever Surface Mount Base With Cover
Part Number Size Thread A B C D E F G H
ZP-MC10A-2-SSM16MC
10A

Pg 16x2 102.0
[4.02]
50.0
[1.97]
57.0
[2.24]
64.0
[2.52]
40.0
[1.57]
79.4
[3.13]
106.0
[4.17]
114.5
[4.51]ZP-MC16A-2-SSM21MC Pg 21x2
Dimensions mm [in]
STD Series Multi-Wire Dimensions
www.automationdirect.com Multi-wire Connectors tMWC–76
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Size 10A, 16A Hoods and Housings
Single Lever Bulkhead Base
Single Lever Bulkhead Base
Part Number Size A B C D E F G* H*
ZP-MC10A-2-SBHM 10A 81.0
[3.19]
32.3
[1.27]
26.8
[1.06]
70.0
[2.76]
17.5
[0.69]
54.8
[2.16]
57.0
[2.24]
24.0
[0.94]
ZP-MC16A-2-SBHM 16A 96.0
[3.78]
32.3
[1.27]
26.8
[1.06]
86.0
[3.39]
17.5
[0.69]
54.8
[2.16]
73.0
[2.87]
24.0
[0.94]
*Dimensions G and H refer to cutout size
Two Peg Cover
Two Peg Cover
Part Number Size A B C
ZP-MC10A-2-SCVPM 10A 63.0
[2.48]
29.6
[1.17]
16.0
[0.63]
ZP-MC16A-2-SCVPM 16A 79.5
[3.13]
29.6
[1.17]
16.0
[0.63]
Note: �Includes attached 112 mm [4.40 inch]
nylon cord with ring terminal
Single Lever Cover
Single Lever Cover
Part Number Size A B C D
ZP-MC10A-2-SCVLM 10A 63.0
[2.48]
29.6
[1.17]
15.0
[0.59]
54.0
[2.13]
ZP-MC16A-2-SCVLM 16A 79.5
[3.13]
29.6
[1.17]
15.0
[0.59]
54.0
[2.13]
Single Lever Bulkhead Base With Cover
Part Number Size A B C D E F G* H* J
ZP-MC10A-2-SBHMC 10A 81.0
[3.19]
32.3
[1.27]
26.8
[1.06]
70.0
[2.76]
17.5
[0.69]
79.4
[3.13]
57.0
[2.24]
24.0
[0.94]
76.0
[2.99]
ZP-MC16A-2-SBHMC 16A 96.0
[3.78]
32.3
[1.27]
26.8

[lb] Female Price Weight
[lb]
Wire Gauge mm²
[AWG]
Stripping
Length
Si
lv
er
-P
la
te
d ZP-MC-CC-M10A-22 $55.00 0.150 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-22 $58.50 0.150 0.14-0.37 [26-22]
8 mm
[0.32 in]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-20 $55.00 0.150 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-20 $60.50 0.140 0.5 [20]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-18 $55.00 0.150 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-18 $60.50 0.150 0.75 [18]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-16 $55.00 0.150 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-16 $60.50 0.140 1.5 [16]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-14 $55.00 0.140 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-14 $60.50 0.150 2.5 [14]
G
ol
d-
Pl
at
ed
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-22G $114.00 0.157 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-22G $122.00 0.159 0.14-0.37 [26-22]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-20G $114.00 0.150 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-20G $122.00 0.157 0.5 [20]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-18G $114.00 0.146 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-18G $141.00 0.150 0.75 [18]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-16G $114.00 0.146 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-16G $122.00 0.150 1.5 [16]
ZP-MC-CC-M10A-14G $114.00 0.146 ZP-MC-CC-F10A-14G $122.00 0.152 2.5 [14]
Female Crimp
Contact
Male Crimp
Contact
Female Crimp
Contact
16 Amp Crimp Contacts - 100/Pack
Male Price Weight
[lb] Female Price Weight
[lb]
Wire Gauge mm²
[AWG]
Stripping
Length
Si
lv
er
-P
la
te
d
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-22 $54.50 0.280 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-22 $48.00 0.280 0.14-0.37 [26-22]
7.5 mm
[0.29 in]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-20 $58.50 0.360 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-20 $48.00 0.350 0.5 [20]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-18 $53.50 0.270 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-18 $49.50 0.290 0.75 [18]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-16 $54.50 0.350 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-16 $48.00 0.350 1.5 [16]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-14 $54.50 0.270 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-14 $48.00 0.280 2.5 [14]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-12 $54.50 0.350 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-12 $48.00 0.350 4.0 [12]
G
ol
d-
Pl
at
ed
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-22G $164.00 0.280 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-22G $250.00 0.322 0.14-0.37 [26-22]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-20G $164.00 0.276 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-20G $250.00 0.318 0.5 [20]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-18G $164.00 0.273 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-18G $250.00 0.315 0.75 [18]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-16G $164.00 0.273 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-16G $250.00 0.320 1.5 [16]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-14G $169.00 0.276 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-14G $250.00 0.320 2.5 [14]
ZP-MC-CC-M16A-12G $164.00 0.273 ZP-MC-CC-F16A-12G $250.00 0.329 4.0 [12]
Note: �The crimp contact ampacities listed above are the Maximum current ratings for the crimp contacts only.
The current rating DOES NOT reflect the wire gauge current rating.
Crimp Contact Tools
Part

	• Working Temperature: -40 to 125°C [-40 to 257°F]
	• �Materials: Body - nickel-plated brass; Strain relief - Glass filled
polyamide UL 94 V0; Gasket - Elastomer
	• �Applications: for industrial connector housings where higher
protection and strength are required
IP66 Cable Glands
Part Number Price Qty Type Cable Diameter
 mm [in] Thread Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC-CG-11P5 $2.50
1
Plastic 7-12 [0.275-0.472] Pg 11 0.019
ZP-MC-CG-11M5 $5.00
Metal
7-12 [0.275-0.472] Pg 11 0.030
ZP-MC-CG-13M5 $4.00 7-12 [0.275-0.472] Pg 13.5 0.031
ZP-MC-CG-16M5 $4.50 7-14.5 [0.275-0.570] Pg 16 0.041
ZP-MC-CG-21M5 $5.00 9.5-18.5 [0.374-0.728] Pg 21 0.070
ZP-MC-CG-29M5 $7.00 17.5-26.5 [0.688-1.043] Pg 29 0.125
ZP-MC-CG-36M5 $14.50 23.5-32.5 [0.925-1.279] Pg 36 0.249
Note: �IP66 cable glands with washers CANNOT be used with HC (High Construction) top or side entry housings.
You must use the IP68 cable glands. IP66 glands can be used with surface mount HC (High Construction) housings
IP68 Cable Glands
Part Number Price Qty Type Thread Diameter
mm [in]
Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC-CG-11M8 $48.00
10 per
pack
Metal
Pg 11 4-10 [0.157-0.393] 0.451
ZP-MC-CG-13M8 $65.00 Pg 13.5 5-12 [0.197-0.472] 0.780
ZP-MC-CG-16M8 $91.00 Pg 16 8-14 [0.314-0.551] 0.881
ZP-MC-CG-21M8 $74.00
5 per
pack
Pg 21 11-18  [0.433-0.708] 0.727
ZP-MC-CG-29M8 $116.00 Pg 29 16-25  [0.629-0.984] 1.466
ZP-MC-CG-36M8 $191.00 Pg 36 19-36 [0.748-1.417] 2.205
IP66 Cable Glands -
Plastic
IP66 Cable Glands - Metal
IP68 Cable Glands

Blanking Plugs with Gasket
	• �Thread: 1.5 mm pitch in accordance with EN 50262, Pg in accordance with DIN 40430
	• IP Protection: IP68 in accordance with EN 60529
	• Working Temperature: -40 to 125°C [-40 to 257°F]
	• �Materials: Body - nickel-plated brass; Gasket - Elastomer
	• Applications: for blanking threaded holes on housings or other enclosures
Blanking Plugs With Gasket
Part Number Price Qty Type Thread Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC-PLG-11M8 $34.00
10 per pack
Metal
Pg 11 0.169
ZP-MC-PLG-13M8 $25.50 Pg 13.5 0.192
ZP-MC-PLG-16M8 $48.00 Pg 16 0.253
ZP-MC-PLG-21M8 $77.00 Pg 21 0.478
ZP-MC-PLG-29M8 $78.00
5 per pack
Pg 29 0.218
ZP-MC-PLG-36M8 $85.00 Pg 36 0.706
Pg to NPT Adapters
Part Number Price Qty Type Pg Thread NPT Thread Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC-A-11038 $14.50
1 Metal
Pg 11 3/8” 0.044
ZP-MC-A-11012 $10.50 Pg 11 1/2” 0.072
ZP-MC-A-13012 $7.00 Pg 13.5 1/2” 0.106
ZP-MC-A-16012 $17.00 Pg 16 1/2” 0.070
ZP-MC-A-21034 $19.50 Pg 21 3/4” 0.101
ZP-MC-A-29100 $32.50 Pg 29 1” 0.194
ZP-MC-A-29114 $34.00 Pg 29 1 1/4” 0.238
ZP-MC-A-36114 $27.00 Pg 36 1 1/4” 0.201
Pg to NPT Adapters

Gasket
Pg to NPT
Adapters
Replacement Gaskets
Part Number Price Qty Size Type Material Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC03A-GSK $14.50
10 per
pack
3A
For bulkhead
housings
Nitrile Butadiene
Rubber (NBR)
0.085
ZP-MC10A-GSK $11.50 10A 0.082
ZP-MC16A-GSK $11.50 16A 0.079
ZP-MC06B-GSK $13.50 6B 0.097
ZP-MC10B-GSK $14.50 10B 0.105
ZP-MC16B-GSK $15.50 16B 0.127
ZP-MC24B-GSK $17.00 24B 0.141
ZP-MC32B-GSK $28.50 32B 0.229
Replacement Gaskets
Replacement Gaskets
STD Series Multi-Wire Connectors
Spare Parts and Accessories

Insert Plates with Cutouts
Part Number Price Qty Description Weight
[lb]
ZP-MC6B-2-1XDB9 $3.50
1
ZIPport insert plate, (1) 9-pin D-sub connector cutout(s), thermoplastic, RAL 7044 gray.
For use with ZIPport size 6B connector housing. 0.0176
ZP-MC6B-2-2XDB9 $3.50 ZIPport insert plate, (2) 9-pin D-subs connector cutout(s), thermoplastic, RAL 7044 gray.
For use with ZIPport size 6B connector housing. 0.0154
ZP-MC6B-2-1XDB15 $3.50 ZIPport insert plate, (1) 15-pin D-sub connector cutout(s), thermoplastic, RAL 7044 gray.
For use with ZIPport size 6B connector housing. 0.0176
ZP-MC6B-2-2XDB15 $3.50 ZIPport insert plate, (2) 15-pin D-sub connector cutout(s), thermoplastic, RAL 7044 gray.
For use with ZIPport size 6B connector housing. 0.0154
Note: machine screw M3-0.5x16 hardware not included
Insert Plates with Cutouts
Insert Plates

DIN Rail Mounting Kits
Part Number Price Qty Description Weight [lb]
ZP-MC06B-DKIT $38.00
1
For size 6B inserts 0.374
ZP-MC10B-DKIT $38.00 For size 10B inserts 0.377
ZP-MC16B-DKIT $45.00 For size 16B inserts 0.385
ZP-MC24B-DKIT $45.00 For size 24B inserts 0.392
ZP-MC-RT3 $304.00 Insert removal tool 0.052
Replacement Screws / Polarization Key
Part Number Price Qty Description Weight [lb]
ZP-MC-SCRWKIT $11.50 2 pieces of